
 
 

Vikings Ski Race Team  
Club National – 9th June 2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VIKINGS SKI RACE TEAM 
The Vikings Club National – Results 

Sunday 9th June 2013 
 

VIK, ERSA and Snowsport England would like to thank all 
all the racers, parents and helpers and those who gave 
their support for the events by helping as race officials, 

bar and BBQ staff, and the businesses that sponsored the 
events. Without all your help these events woyuld not be 

possible. 
Date for your diary, last CN of the season  

Hemel Club National 23rd June 
Look forward to seeing you at another exciting ERSA 

region race with the very popular ERSA GS series. 
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Under 12's ( Girls & Boys )

Final ranking - Club National

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Metters Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Wright Bernard (GBR)
REFEREE Mawson Ian (GBR)
COURSE CHIEF Troung Phuc (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 8 °C

FINISH : 8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 15:58  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time

  === GIRLS ===  

1 180 20496 2002 (1) U12 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor HEM 15.51 15.81 15.26 30.77

2 195 21090 2002 (2) U12 KILROY-SILK Ellaouise TOQ 15.26 15.66 30.92

3 186 21303 2002 (3) U12 BANNISTER Lucy ASR 16.30 16.10 16.40 32.50

4 185 20132 2003 (4) U12 BLACK Grace PPS DRA 16.86 16.13 16.51 32.64

5 181 21205 2003 (5) U12 MIDSON Molly FLK 16.93 17.28 16.75 33.68

6 182 21569 2005 (1) U10 HEMMING Anya MID 18.27 17.49 17.28 34.77

7 188 DAYAC 2003 (6) U12 SHELLEY Annie VIK 17.96 17.84 17.69 35.53

8 183 DAYBK 2003 (7) U12 ELLIFF Alexa VIK 18.29 18.01 17.68 35.69

9 191 DAYAD 2004 (2) U10 KING Emily VIK 19.42 19.20 18.90 38.10

10 187 DAYAY 2002 (8) U12 SHELLEY Madeline VIK 19.10 19.41 19.02 38.12

11 190 DAYBA 2005 (3) U10 MANN Madeleine VIK 19.74 20.35 19.65 39.39

12 194 DAYBH 2005 (4) U10 BARTLETT Honor VIK 21.16 20.57 19.15 39.72

13 193 DAYAE 2003 (9) U12 CUTHBERT Tia VIK 21.19 21.61 21.08 42.27

14 189 DAYAL 2005 (5) U10 SELT Olivia VIK 21.92 21.90 21.99 43.89

Did Not Finish - Run-1 (1)

192 DAYAB 2003 U12 FRANCIS Mia VIK 17.66

Disqualified - Run-1 (1)

195 21090 2002 U12 KILROY-SILK Ellaouise TOQ 15.26 15.66 Gate 14

Disqualified - Run-3 (2)

184 20810 2003 U12 CLARKE Holly HEM HEM 16.13 16.34 Gate 14

192 DAYAB 2003 U12 FRANCIS Mia VIK 17.66 Gate 14
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Metters Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Wright Bernard (GBR)
REFEREE Mawson Ian (GBR)
COURSE CHIEF Troung Phuc (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 8 °C

FINISH : 8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Under 12's ( Girls & Boys )

Final ranking - Club National

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 15:58  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time

  === BOYS ===  

1 171 20262 2002 (1) U12 CASE Toby HEM ASR 13.70 13.41 13.68 27.09

2 174 20930 2002 (2) U12 ABRISHAMI Diaco BRO BRS 14.01 13.91 13.88 27.79

3 178 41719 2002 (3) U12 BUTTERWORTH Thomas WWS 14.25 14.16 14.26 28.42

4 160 21052 2004 (1) U10 UPTON Jack MID 14.54 14.79 14.60 29.14

5 170 20748 2003 (4) U12 DADE Tommy NOR AMB 14.79 14.57 15.03 29.60

6 161 20884 2003 (5) U12 THOMPSON Joseph NOR ELI 15.23 14.97 14.70 29.67

7 163 21605 2002 (6) U12 SMITH Nathan ASR 14.84 14.84 29.68

8 164 21102 2002 (7) U12 SMITH Oscar ASR ASR 15.33 14.76 30.09

9 165 21604 2005 (2) U10 OGDEN Alexander NOR 15.03 14.93 15.44 30.37

10 168 21091 2003 (8) U12 LUTTERLOCH Edward ASR 15.42 15.39 15.03 30.42

11 167 20583 2002 (9) U12 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William BRO 15.80 15.64 31.44

12 175 DAYBC 2002 (10) U12 YARROW Raffi VIK 16.66 16.04 15.58 31.62

13 166 21645 2004 (3) U10 MELLON-HENDRY Freddie ASR 16.53 16.55 16.31 32.84

14 172 21649 2005 (4) U10 BUNTON Ryan CHT 17.44 17.19 16.88 34.07

15 162 21147 2004 (5) U10 TANDY Joshua FLK 17.12 17.13 16.97 34.09

16 177 DAYBI 2003 (11) U12 BARTLETT Arthur VIK 18.12 17.80 17.38 35.18

Disqualified - Run-1 (2)

164 21102 2002 U12 SMITH Oscar ASR ASR 15.33 14.76 Gate 14

167 20583 2002 U12 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William BRO 15.80 15.64 Gate 14

Disqualified - Run-2 (1)

163 21605 2002 U12 SMITH Nathan ASR 14.84 14.84 Gate 5

Did Not Start - Run-3 (1)

169 21168 2002 U12 FOWLES Luke FLK 16.11 15.74

Disqualified - Run-3 (2)

173 19855 2002 U12 BINGHAM Nicholas BWP DHO 14.73 14.36 Gate 14

176 DAYAH 2002 U12 CROCKETT Fraser VIK 16.43 16.16 Gate 8

Technical Delegate
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Ladies

Final ranking - Club National

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE METTERS Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)
REFEREE MAWSON Ian (WGC)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 14 °C

FINISH : 14 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

APPLIED PENALTY : 14.41 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre (GBR)  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 15:43  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

1 115 17936 1996 (1) U18 DAVIES Jenny ASR 13.55 13.37 13.11 26.48 0.00 + 2.47

2 116 20168 1990 (1) SEN BILL Rachel MID MID 13.57 13.68 13.38 26.95 11.00 - 8.44

3 110 14962 1996 (2) U18 SHAILES Polly NOR BSA 14.15 13.49 13.47 26.96 11.24 - 53.46

4 122 20696 1998 (1) U16 NEWBOULT Helena MID MID 13.62 13.82 13.42 27.04 13.11 - 3.01

5 123 41007 1987 (2) SEN GODDARD Emily GLO DRA 13.61 13.84 13.57 27.18 16.39 + 6.57

6 114 17888 1996 (3) U18 DELLER Lucy MID 13.65 13.63 13.77 27.40 21.54 + 20.27

7 121 20139 1997 (4) U18 COE Megan NOR 13.95 14.12 13.53 27.48 23.41 - 7.41

8 111 19498 1999 (2) U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra VIK AMB 14.21 13.89 13.80 27.69 28.33 - 12.75

9 137 DAYBN 1997 (5) U18 DURANT Ella VIK 14.37 13.96 13.94 27.90 33.25 -

10 147 DAYAN 1997 (6) U18 TOOGOOD Natalia VIK 14.67 14.06 14.08 28.14 38.87 -

11 113 14159 1970 (1) MAS ANDERSON Beverley VIK K 14.56 14.27 14.01 28.28 42.15 - 37.68

12 120 18933 2001 (1) U14 VALE Lauren CHT 14.66 14.61 14.33 28.94 57.60 - 33.43

13 124 19152 1999 (3) U16 LEWINGTON Caitlin BRO 14.99 14.55 14.42 28.97 58.30 - 18.45

14 125 21301 1994 (1) U21 HARRISON Louise PND PND 15.21 14.49 14.57 29.06 60.41 - 52.62

15 119 21014 2000 (2) U14 MAYHEW Jessica MID MID 15.11 14.78 14.64 29.42 68.84 - 29.86

16 127 20337 2001 (3) U14 SKIPPER Megan NOR NOR 15.64 14.96 14.75 29.71 75.63 - 66.87

17 140 DAYAM 1999 (4) U16 ROYAL Natasha VIK 15.08 14.67 29.75 76.56 -

18 118 19504 2001 (4) U14 BROOKER Lolli VIK ELI 15.19 15.04 14.80 29.84 78.67 - 8.72

19 130 20339 2000 (5) U14 BURROUGHS Hannah NOR 16.18 15.44 15.37 30.81 101.38 - 69.19

20 126 20742 1971 (2) MAS SAMPSON Melissa NOR NOR 16.11 15.53 15.66 31.19 110.28 - 16.71

21 138 DAYAQ 1999 (5) U16 MCCABE-ABEL Scarlett VIK 16.22 15.74 15.50 31.24 111.45 -

22 129 20602 2000 (6) U14 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle ASR SUR 16.02 15.71 15.58 31.29 112.62 - 55.49

23 135 DAYBD 2000 (7) U14 MANNBY Siobhan VIK 15.99 15.94 15.59 31.53 118.24 -

24 139 DAYAK 1996 (7) U18 SELT Molly VIK 16.26 15.84 15.80 31.64 120.82 -

25 141 DAYAI 1999 (6) U16 DEREVE Emma VIK 15.82 15.87 31.69 121.99 -

26 132 21204 2001 (8) U14 MIDSON Poppy FLK 16.57 16.28 15.76 32.04 130.18 - 95.45

27 146 DAYAR 2001 (9) U14 LEVENE Grace VIK 16.46 16.25 16.21 32.46 140.02 -

28 131 20767 2000 (10) U14 WEBSTER Atlanta NOR NOR 16.92 16.71 16.36 33.07 154.30 - 40.78

29 133 21349 1980 (3) MAS WANG Alison HEM HEM 16.91 16.63 16.61 33.24 158.28 - 110.46

30 148 DAYBL 1963 (4) MAS LALLY Nicola VIK 17.53 17.03 16.98 34.01 176.31 -

31 142 DAYAG 1999 (7) U16 CROCKETT Charlotte VIK 18.05 17.81 17.48 35.29 206.28 -

32 144 DAYBG 2001 (11) U14 LITTLE Sophie VIK 18.87 18.51 18.39 36.90 243.97 -
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE METTERS Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)
REFEREE MAWSON Ian (WGC)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 14 °C

FINISH : 14 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

APPLIED PENALTY : 14.41 F = 620
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Ladies

Final ranking - Club National

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre (GBR)  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 15:43  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

33 136 DAYAO 1996 (8) U18 HOGAN Sophie VIK 21.11 19.83 19.31 39.14 296.42 -

34 143 DAYAX 2001 (12) U14 HACKETT Layla VIK 20.09 19.52 39.61 307.42 -

35 134 DAYAP 1955 (5) MAS HOGAN Caroline VIK 21.10 20.53 41.63 354.72 -

Did Not Finish - Run-1 (2)

128 21355 2001 U14 TAPSELL Charlotte FLK K 15.78

143 DAYAX 2001 U14 HACKETT Layla VIK 20.09 19.52

Did Not Finish - Run-2 (3)

134 DAYAP 1955 MAS HOGAN Caroline VIK 21.10 20.53

140 DAYAM 1999 U16 ROYAL Natasha VIK 15.08 14.67

149 DAYBO 1999 U16 DURANT Antonia VIK 14.56

Disqualified - Run-2 (1)

141 DAYAI 1999 U16 DEREVE Emma VIK 15.82 15.87 Gate 14

Did Not Finish - Run-3 (1)

145 DAYAA 1976 MAS KING Sarah-Jane VIK 20.57 20.48

Disqualified - Run-3 (4)

112 17970 1994 U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 13.33 13.14 Gate 14

117 18934 1994 U21 VALE Nikkie CHT 13.80 13.62 Gate 14

128 21355 2001 U14 TAPSELL Charlotte FLK K 15.78 Gate 14

149 DAYBO 1999 U16 DURANT Antonia VIK 14.56 Gate 14

Technical Delegate
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Ladies

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre (GBR)  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 15:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Year CategoryName Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 115 17936 1996 U18 DAVIES Jenny ASR 11.94 11.94 0.00

2 116 20168 1990 SEN BILL Rachel MID MID 33.85 33.85 11.00

3 110 14962 1996 U18 SHAILES Polly NOR BSA 79.11 - -

4 122 20696 1998 U16 NEWBOULT Helena MID MID 30.53 30.53 13.11

5 123 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO DRA 24.23 24.23 16.39

6 114 17888 1996 U18 DELLER Lucy MID 15.68 15.68 21.54

7 121 20139 1997 U18 COE Megan NOR 45.23 - -

8 111 19498 1999 U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra VIK AMB 55.49 - -

9 137 DAYBN 1997 U18 DURANT Ella VIK - - -

10 147 DAYAN 1997 U18 TOOGOOD Natalia VIK - - -

  

Best 5 at start

DSQ 112 17970 1994 U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 7.50

1 115 17936 1996 U18 DAVIES Jenny ASR 11.94

6 114 17888 1996 U18 DELLER Lucy MID 15.68

5 123 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO DRA 24.23

4 122 20696 1998 U16 NEWBOULT Helena MID MID 30.53

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 89.88

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 116.23

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 62.04

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 144.07 / 10 14.41

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 14.41

  

Technical Delegate
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Mens

Final ranking - Club National

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Metters Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Wright Bernard (GBR)
REFEREE Mawson Ian (GBR)
COURSE CHIEF Troung Phuc (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 8 °C

FINISH : 8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

APPLIED PENALTY : 10.00 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 16:30  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

1 10 17356 1991 (1) SEN HORNSBY Harry MID TOQ 11.85 11.83 11.83 23.66 0.00 + 5.83

2 17 19564 1995 (1) U21 WAYLING Lloyd NOR BSA 12.56 12.09 12.24 24.33 17.56 - 28.81

3 5 18610 1991 (2) SEN DEAKIN William FLK 12.46 12.17 12.17 24.34 17.82 - 11.37

4 6 11915 1984 (3) SEN TELLING Marc AMB 12.19 12.15 12.23 24.38 18.87 + 7.80

5 15 14855 1994 (2) U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 12.23 12.17 12.26 24.43 20.18 + 8.03

6 13 12318 1985 (4) SEN DU PLESSIS Andrew MID DHO 12.45 12.12 24.57 23.85 + 8.34

7 11 4777 1985 (5) SEN HATCHER David WCS 12.34 12.27 12.37 24.64 25.68 + 29.70

8 2 17479 1986 (6) SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 12.61 12.48 12.39 24.87 31.71 + 10.88

9 8 13389 1989 (7) SEN LEESON Andrew PND 12.49 12.46 24.95 33.80 + 14.92

10 1 18558 1996 (1) U18 WILLOWS Laurence BRO BSA 12.56 12.32 12.71 25.03 35.90 - 2.66

11 3 18629 1993 (3) U21 MOLLOY Daniel NOR 12.85 12.27 12.82 25.09 37.47 - 3.55

12 16 19086 1996 (2) U18 READER Christopher ASR 12.85 12.42 12.70 25.12 38.26 - 8.07

13 7 19085 1994 (4) U21 READER William ASR 12.85 12.53 12.71 25.24 41.40 + 4.81

14 32 21084 1990 (8) SEN EMMERSON Philip MID MID 12.63 12.60 12.66 25.26 41.93 - 45.49

15 9 17515 1997 (3) U18 GIRLING Kirran TEL TEL 12.67 12.64 12.64 25.28 42.45 - 3.26

16 4 19147 1995 (5) U21 O'MARA Adam RAV RAV 13.22 12.58 12.85 25.43 46.38 + 1.56

17 18 20628 1997 (4) U18 RICHARDSON Thomas NOR 12.99 12.75 12.69 25.44 46.64 - 9.66

18 31 20637 1996 (5) U18 WIGMORE Matthew NOR 12.94 13.21 12.80 25.74 54.51 - 31.68

19 40 41721 1996 (6) U18 BUTTERWORTH Daniel WWS DRA 13.55 12.85 13.16 26.01 61.58 - 56.70

20 95 DAYBT 1992 (9) SEN WALKER Edmund MID 13.00 12.76 13.27 26.03 62.10 -

21 86 DAYCC 1998 (1) U16 SEWELL Logan NOR 13.07 13.03 13.01 26.04 62.37 -

22 27 17932 1997 (7) U18 SOUTHALL Frazer FLK 13.55 13.07 12.98 26.05 62.63 - 16.99

23 39 18810 1997 (8) U18 FENELEY Luke NOR BSA 13.70 13.13 12.99 26.12 64.46 - 53.43

24 21 2657 1966 (1) MAS BANNISTER Simon ASR 13.27 12.97 13.36 26.33 69.97 + 1.31

25 22 14927 1993 (6) U21 DAVIES Peter ASR 13.34 13.15 26.49 74.16 + 5.10

26 103 DAYBY 1996 (9) U18 HARRIS Alexander VIK 13.23 13.27 26.50 74.42 -

27 36 20095 1996 (10) U18 LALLY Cameron VIK 13.57 13.21 13.38 26.59 76.78 - 33.80

28 43 20584 1998 (2) U16 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard BRO 14.00 13.18 13.42 26.60 77.04 - 55.10

29 19 19723 1999 (3) U16 MATTHEWS Brandon STS 13.21 13.51 13.46 26.67 78.88 + 20.14
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Metters Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Wright Bernard (GBR)
REFEREE Mawson Ian (GBR)
COURSE CHIEF Troung Phuc (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 8 °C

FINISH : 8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

APPLIED PENALTY : 10.00 F = 620

VolaSoftControlPdf

VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Mens

Final ranking - Club National

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 16:30  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

30 25 18674 1997 (11) U18 CHAPMAN Euan ASR ASR 13.46 13.26 13.48 26.74 80.71 + 3.89

31 24 19686 1996 (12) U18 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack ASR 13.61 13.14 26.75 80.97 + 8.14

32 28 19051 2001 (1) U14 WEEKS Oliver MID DRA 13.92 13.66 13.28 26.94 85.95 + 5.55

33 38 21189 1998 (4) U16 BIGGS Saul FLK 13.59 14.07 13.38 26.97 86.74 - 25.26

34 26 17043 1994 (7) U21 TOMLINSON Josef PPS LIO 13.71 13.36 13.62 26.98 87.00 + 9.42

35 29 13228 1992 (10) SEN MILSTED James RAV 13.73 13.54 13.56 27.10 90.14 + 9.33

36 30 19854 1999 (5) U16 BINGHAM Jonathan BWP DHO 13.78 13.89 13.38 27.16 91.72 + 6.11

37 47 21119 1999 (6) U16 DAVIES Harry NOR 13.48 13.70 27.18 92.24 - 50.90

38 84 DAYBS 1999 (7) U16 HOLMES Thomas NOR 13.77 13.46 27.23 93.55 -

39 35 20683 1999 (8) U16 SPEED Craig ASR 14.46 13.91 13.41 27.32 95.91 - 12.20

40 45 20687 2001 (2) U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 13.98 13.62 27.60 103.25 - 35.79

41 91 DAYBZ 1999 (9) U16 PARSEY James WGC 13.95 13.67 27.62 103.77 -

42 41 10596 1963 (2) MAS BUNTON Paul CHT CHT 14.55 13.89 13.83 27.72 106.39 - 16.25

43 61 20846 1998 (10) U16 DEWISON Samuel MID MID 14.03 13.81 27.84 109.54 - 87.98

44 104 DAYBB 1973 (3) MAS YARROW Tristan VIK 14.30 13.90 13.95 27.85 109.80 -

45 37 20481 2001 (3) U14 HUDSON Thomas NOR BSA 14.57 14.01 13.99 28.00 113.73 + 2.17

46 42 20673 1999 (11) U16 BANNISTER Adam ASR 14.83 13.93 14.13 28.06 115.30 - 14.51

47 52 18378 2000 (4) U14 SOUTHALL Merrick FLK 14.59 14.08 14.09 28.17 118.18 - 51.78

48 34 18659 1959 (4) MAS NAYLER Graham ASR ALD 14.34 13.88 28.22 119.49 + 18.65

49 46 21253 1997 (13) U18 OLIVER Ryan NOR 14.39 14.14 14.18 28.32 122.11 - 19.55

50 48 6894 1961 (5) MAS SHAILES Darryl NOR 14.59 14.14 14.30 28.44 125.26 - 37.84

51 96 DAYCA 1997 (14) U18 PARSEY Michael WGC 14.47 14.30 14.22 28.52 127.35 -

52 68 21632 2001 (5) U14 SHEMMANS Jake ASR 14.41 14.50 14.24 28.65 130.76 - 97.42

53 59 19941 1999 (12) U16 LAWRENCE Thomas MID 14.85 14.31 14.40 28.71 132.33 - 47.88

54 83 DAYBP 1996 (15) U18 REEDER James VIK 14.74 14.40 14.34 28.74 133.12 -

55 67 21594 1999 (13) U16 WORTT Aaron ASR 14.65 14.20 14.56 28.76 133.64 - 78.05

56 33 20239 1993 (8) U21 CHAMPION Ben CHT 14.86 14.45 14.34 28.79 134.43 + 46.07

57 87 DAYAS 1998 (14) U16 LEVENE Harry VIK 14.61 14.33 14.48 28.81 134.95 -

58 58 20645 2000 (6) U14 TREW Richard HEM K 15.24 14.58 14.24 28.82 135.22 - 44.78

59 60 19829 2001 (7) U14 HEMMING Ethan MID MID 14.69 14.44 14.39 28.83 135.48 - 45.91

60 64 21167 1998 (15) U16 BANNISTER Callum AVO IMP 14.74 14.37 14.51 28.88 136.79 - 66.71

61 55 21691 1999 (16) U16 LANE Joshua NOR NOR 14.51 14.45 28.96 138.88 - 33.04

62 106 DAYMS 1967 (6) MAS SYDER Mark NOR 15.12 14.61 14.62 29.23 145.96 -

63 54 10372 1959 (7) MAS ANDERSON Christopher VIK K 14.58 14.59 14.67 29.25 146.48 - 25.02

64 90 DAYAV 1999 (17) U16 GRAINGER Christopher VIK 14.82 14.77 14.90 29.67 157.49 -

65 69 20921 1967 (8) MAS DURANT Richard VIK 14.99 14.59 15.27 29.86 162.47 - 69.07

66 66 21723 2000 (8) U14 HOWE Charlie NOR 14.69 15.19 29.88 162.99 - 48.70

67 80 20108 1996 (16) U18 GODDARD Tom VIK 15.33 14.85 15.14 29.99 165.87 - 232.84

68 71 21550 1997 (17) U18 TARRANT Toby MID 15.61 14.40 30.01 166.40 - 69.80

69 70 21004 1998 (18) U16 GIBBS James ASR 14.96 15.11 30.07 167.97 - 65.02

70 94 DAYBQ 1997 (18) U18 STEWARD Harry NOR 15.36 14.87 15.27 30.14 169.81 -

71 97 DAYAZ 2000 (9) U14 THOMPSON Connor VIK 15.16 15.04 15.13 30.17 170.59 -

72 63 21169 1999 (19) U16 FOWLES James FLK 15.24 15.05 15.15 30.20 171.38 - 32.11

73 62 21602 2000 (10) U14 MILNER Archie ASR ASR 15.49 15.00 15.25 30.25 172.69 - 30.58
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Metters Derek (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Wright Bernard (GBR)
REFEREE Mawson Ian (GBR)
COURSE CHIEF Troung Phuc (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Dryish
SNOW Crisp
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 8 °C

FINISH : 8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

BARTLETT Sally (WYC)
- A - YEUNG Issy (VIK)
- B - BAXTER Phillipa (VIIK)

COURSE Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk Ipswich Vikings - Suffolk
HOMOLOGATION CN/VIK/2013 CN/VIK/2013
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 14 14
STARTING TIME 1030 1030

APPLIED PENALTY : 10.00 F = 620
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Mens

Final ranking - Club National

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 16:30  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

74 50 9379 1958 (9) MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO EVO 15.27 15.41 15.00 30.27 173.21 + 6.41

75 76 21051 2001 (11) U14 UPTON Thomas MID 15.77 15.17 15.47 30.64 182.91 - 104.73

76 74 19696 1996 (19) U18 CUTHBERT Daryl VIK 15.57 15.25 15.42 30.67 183.69 - 90.29

77 99 DAYBR 2000 (12) U14 STEWARD Oliver NOR 15.59 15.18 30.77 186.31 -

78 51 19161 2001 (13) U14 CLARKE Callum HEM HEM 16.05 15.48 15.37 30.85 188.41 + 20.32

79 77 21408 2000 (14) U14 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie FLK 15.42 15.58 31.00 192.34 - 104.14

80 102 DAYBW 2000 (15) U14 BURNETT Cameron WGC 15.58 20.56 15.52 31.10 194.96 -

81 93 DAYAW 2001 (16) U14 MCCABE-ABEL Max VIK 15.98 15.72 15.56 31.28 199.68 -

82 81 21601 1969 (10) MAS SMITH Anthony ALD 16.36 15.24 16.08 31.32 200.73 - 200.68

83 88 DAYAU 1999 (20) U16 CASSIDY Ethan VIK 15.98 15.84 31.82 213.83 -

84 101 DAYBJ 1997 (20) U18 LOCKWOOD Marcus VIK 16.10 15.83 31.93 216.71 -

85 73 21103 2001 (17) U14 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David FLK DHO 16.79 16.16 16.39 32.55 232.96 - 40.14

86 82 DAYBF 1997 (21) U18 LITTLE Jake VIK 16.70 16.47 16.28 32.75 238.20 -

87 79 21612 2001 (18) U14 GIBBS Jack ASR 16.63 16.64 16.28 32.91 242.39 - 102.34

88 105 DAYCD 1967 (11) MAS REID Evan VIK 18.38 17.33 17.54 34.87 293.75 -

89 100 DAYBU 2000 (19) U14 SPOONER Harrison VIK 18.36 17.65 18.09 35.74 316.55 -

Did Not Start - Run-1 (5)

12 17284 1996 U18 SIEBER James ASR AMB

20 21120 1995 U21 DAVIES Ben NOR

44 20215 1999 U16 CAWTHORNE Harry TOQ IMP

78 21626 1967 MAS ATKINSON Andrew BRO BRO

98 DAYBV 2000 U14 HOWE Harry NOR

Did Not Finish - Run-1 (8)

45 20687 2001 U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 13.98 13.62

49 19013 1999 U16 HANLON George PPS WM 14.49

53 19084 1998 U16 BROWN Thomas FLK

70 21004 1998 U16 GIBBS James ASR 14.96 15.11

88 DAYAU 1999 U16 CASSIDY Ethan VIK 15.98 15.84

89 DAYBX 1999 U16 BURNETT Alex WGC

91 DAYBZ 1999 U16 PARSEY James WGC 13.95 13.67

103 DAYBY 1996 U18 HARRIS Alexander VIK 13.23 13.27

Disqualified - Run-1 (4)

34 18659 1959 MAS NAYLER Graham ASR ALD 14.34 13.88 Gate 14

47 21119 1999 U16 DAVIES Harry NOR 13.48 13.70 Gate 14

56 19585 2001 U14 BLACK Oliver PPS DRA Gate 14

99 DAYBR 2000 U14 STEWARD Oliver NOR 15.59 15.18 Gate 14

Did Not Start - Run-2 (5)

12 17284 1996 U18 SIEBER James ASR AMB

20 21120 1995 U21 DAVIES Ben NOR
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Rank Bib Code Year(Rank) CategoryName Club Run-1 Run-2 Run-3 Time Points Perf

44 20215 1999 U16 CAWTHORNE Harry TOQ IMP

78 21626 1967 MAS ATKINSON Andrew BRO BRO

98 DAYBV 2000 U14 HOWE Harry NOR

Did Not Finish - Run-2 (5)

24 19686 1996 U18 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack ASR 13.61 13.14

53 19084 1998 U16 BROWN Thomas FLK

55 21691 1999 U16 LANE Joshua NOR NOR 14.51 14.45

66 21723 2000 U14 HOWE Charlie NOR 14.69 15.19

85 DAYAT 1997 U18 DOWDEN Mason-Storm VIK 13.67

Disqualified - Run-2 (11)

8 13389 1989 SEN LEESON Andrew PND 12.49 12.46 Gate 14

13 12318 1985 SEN DU PLESSIS Andrew MID DHO 12.45 12.12 Gate 14

22 14927 1993 U21 DAVIES Peter ASR 13.34 13.15 Gate 14

56 19585 2001 U14 BLACK Oliver PPS DRA Gate 14

61 20846 1998 U16 DEWISON Samuel MID MID 14.03 13.81 Gate 14

65 21504 1999 U16 BEAUMONT Jasper VIK 24.77 Gate 14

71 21550 1997 U18 TARRANT Toby MID 15.61 14.40 Gate 14

77 21408 2000 U14 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie FLK 15.42 15.58 Gate 14

84 DAYBS 1999 U16 HOLMES Thomas NOR 13.77 13.46 Gate 14

89 DAYBX 1999 U16 BURNETT Alex WGC Gate 14

101 DAYBJ 1997 U18 LOCKWOOD Marcus VIK 16.10 15.83 Gate 14

Did Not Start - Run-3 (1)

65 21504 1999 U16 BEAUMONT Jasper VIK 24.77 Gate 14

Did Not Finish - Run-3 (2)

49 19013 1999 U16 HANLON George PPS WM 14.49

92 DAYAJ 1996 U18 RUIA Hamish VIK 14.59 14.37

Disqualified - Run-3 (6)

14 12989 1989 SEN RICHES Stuart NOR SMK 12.06 12.20 Gate 14

23 19711 1998 U16 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua HEM EVO 13.72 13.09 Gate 14

57 20988 2001 U14 ROBERTSON Ewan BWP BSA 14.67 14.43 Gate 14

72 21545 1983 MAS WANG Matthew HEM HEM 16.45 15.81 Gate 14

75 21600 2000 U14 SMITH Euan ASR 15.31 15.12 Gate 14

85 DAYAT 1997 U18 DOWDEN Mason-Storm VIK 13.67 Gate 14

Technical Delegate
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VIKINGS CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Mens

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 16:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Year CategoryName Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 10 17356 1991 SEN HORNSBY Harry MID TOQ 4.17 4.17 0.00

2 17 19564 1995 U21 WAYLING Lloyd NOR BSA 56.37 - -

3 5 18610 1991 SEN DEAKIN William FLK 39.19 - -

4 6 11915 1984 SEN TELLING Marc AMB 21.07 21.07 18.87

5 15 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 22.15 22.15 20.18

6 13 12318 1985 SEN DU PLESSIS Andrew MID DHO 25.51 25.51 23.85

7 11 4777 1985 SEN HATCHER David WCS 5.98 5.98 25.68

8 2 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 30.83 - -

9 8 13389 1989 SEN LEESON Andrew PND 28.88 - -

10 1 18558 1996 U18 WILLOWS Laurence BRO BSA 48.56 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 10 17356 1991 SEN HORNSBY Harry MID TOQ 4.17

7 11 4777 1985 SEN HATCHER David WCS 5.98

4 6 11915 1984 SEN TELLING Marc AMB 21.07

5 15 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 22.15

6 13 12318 1985 SEN DU PLESSIS Andrew MID DHO 25.51

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 78.88

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 78.88

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 88.58

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 69.18 / 10 6.92

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (6.92) 10.00

  

Technical Delegate
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ERSA GS

Club National - ERSA GS

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 19:36  /  Page 1/3

Bib Code Year CategoryName Club Time Gap

  === Club National - Girls/Ladies ===  

115 17936 1996 U18 DAVIES Jenny ASR 12.84

114 17888 1996 U18 DELLER Lucy MID 12.84

113 14159 1970 MAS ANDERSON Beverley VIK K 12.95 0.11

121 20139 1997 U18 COE Megan NOR 12.97 0.13

112 17970 1994 U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 13.12 0.28

119 21014 2000 U14 MAYHEW Jessica MID MID 13.25 0.41

125 21301 1994 U21 HARRISON Louise PND PND 13.32 0.48

137 DAYBN 1997 U18 DURANT Ella VIK 13.48 0.64

110 14962 1996 U18 SHAILES Polly NOR BSA 13.48 0.64

149 DAYBO 1999 U16 DURANT Antonia VIK 13.63 0.79

140 DAYAM 1999 U16 ROYAL Natasha VIK 13.78 0.94

128 21355 2001 U14 TAPSELL Charlotte FLK K 13.98 1.14

141 DAYAI 1999 U16 DEREVE Emma VIK 13.99 1.15

195 21090 2002 U12 KILROY-SILK Ellaouise TOQ 14.02 1.18

129 20602 2000 U14 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle ASR SUR 14.17 1.33

127 20337 2001 U14 SKIPPER Megan NOR NOR 14.21 1.37

146 DAYAR 2001 U14 LEVENE Grace VIK 14.25 1.41

139 DAYAK 1996 U18 SELT Molly VIK 14.31 1.47

131 20767 2000 U14 WEBSTER Atlanta NOR NOR 14.36 1.52

135 DAYBD 2000 U14 MANNBY Siobhan VIK 14.43 1.59

126 20742 1971 MAS SAMPSON Melissa NOR NOR 14.43 1.59

148 DAYBL 1963 MAS LALLY Nicola VIK 14.46 1.62

138 DAYAQ 1999 U16 MCCABE-ABEL Scarlett VIK 14.60 1.76

132 21204 2001 U14 MIDSON Poppy FLK 14.84 2.00

133 21349 1980 MAS WANG Alison HEM HEM 14.87 2.03

186 21303 2002 U12 BANNISTER Lucy ASR 14.98 2.14

142 DAYAG 1999 U16 CROCKETT Charlotte VIK 14.98 2.14

192 DAYAB 2003 U12 FRANCIS Mia VIK 15.22 2.38

185 20132 2003 U12 BLACK Grace PPS DRA 15.77 2.93

188 DAYAC 2003 U12 SHELLEY Annie VIK 15.80 2.96

182 21569 2005 U10 HEMMING Anya MID 16.18 3.34

181 21205 2003 U12 MIDSON Molly FLK 16.21 3.37

183 DAYBK 2003 U12 ELLIFF Alexa VIK 16.32 3.48

191 DAYAD 2004 U10 KING Emily VIK 16.42 3.58

143 DAYAX 2001 U14 HACKETT Layla VIK 16.68 3.84

136 DAYAO 1996 U18 HOGAN Sophie VIK 16.84 4.00

134 DAYAP 1955 MAS HOGAN Caroline VIK 16.93 4.09
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ERSA GS

Club National - ERSA GS

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 19:36  /  Page 2/3

Bib Code Year CategoryName Club Time Gap

194 DAYBH 2005 U10 BARTLETT Honor VIK 17.02 4.18

193 DAYAE 2003 U12 CUTHBERT Tia VIK 17.35 4.51

187 DAYAY 2002 U12 SHELLEY Madeline VIK 17.69 4.85

189 DAYAL 2005 U10 SELT Olivia VIK 18.10 5.26

190 DAYBA 2005 U10 MANN Madeleine VIK 18.14 5.30

  === Club National - Boys/Men ===  

15 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 11.86

17 19564 1995 U21 WAYLING Lloyd NOR BSA 11.96 0.10

2 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 12.17 0.31

5 18610 1991 SEN DEAKIN William FLK 12.29 0.43

31 20637 1996 U18 WIGMORE Matthew NOR 12.32 0.46

4 19147 1995 U21 O'MARA Adam RAV RAV 12.32 0.46

18 20628 1997 U18 RICHARDSON Thomas NOR 12.46 0.60

103 DAYBY 1996 U18 HARRIS Alexander VIK 12.52 0.66

25 18674 1997 U18 CHAPMAN Euan ASR ASR 12.56 0.70

53 19084 1998 U16 BROWN Thomas FLK 12.57 0.71

104 DAYBB 1973 MAS YARROW Tristan VIK 12.65 0.79

40 41721 1996 U18 BUTTERWORTH Daniel WWS DRA 12.65 0.79

19 19723 1999 U16 MATTHEWS Brandon STS 12.65 0.79

3 18629 1993 U21 MOLLOY Daniel NOR 12.65 0.79

26 17043 1994 U21 TOMLINSON Josef PPS LIO 12.81 0.95

36 20095 1996 U18 LALLY Cameron VIK 12.82 0.96

34 18659 1959 MAS NAYLER Graham ASR ALD 12.85 0.99

29 13228 1992 SEN MILSTED James RAV 12.86 1.00

28 19051 2001 U14 WEEKS Oliver MID DRA 12.86 1.00

54 10372 1959 MAS ANDERSON Christopher VIK K 13.01 1.15

52 18378 2000 U14 SOUTHALL Merrick FLK 13.02 1.16

85 DAYAT 1997 U18 DOWDEN Mason-Storm VIK 13.05 1.19

84 DAYBS 1999 U16 HOLMES Thomas NOR 13.08 1.22

39 18810 1997 U18 FENELEY Luke NOR BSA 13.10 1.24

45 20687 2001 U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 13.23 1.37

87 DAYAS 1998 U16 LEVENE Harry VIK 13.25 1.39

92 DAYAJ 1996 U18 RUIA Hamish VIK 13.27 1.41

69 20921 1967 MAS DURANT Richard VIK 13.27 1.41

30 19854 1999 U16 BINGHAM Jonathan BWP DHO 13.34 1.48

74 19696 1996 U18 CUTHBERT Daryl VIK 13.46 1.60

35 20683 1999 U16 SPEED Craig ASR 13.51 1.65

171 20262 2002 U12 CASE Toby HEM ASR 13.54 1.68

70 21004 1998 U16 GIBBS James ASR 13.62 1.76

178 41719 2002 U12 BUTTERWORTH Thomas WWS 13.67 1.81

174 20930 2002 U12 ABRISHAMI Diaco BRO BRS 13.69 1.83

68 21632 2001 U14 SHEMMANS Jake ASR 13.70 1.84

63 21169 1999 U16 FOWLES James FLK 13.71 1.85

64 21167 1998 U16 BANNISTER Callum AVO IMP 13.72 1.86

43 20584 1998 U16 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard BRO 13.80 1.94

50 9379 1958 MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO EVO 13.81 1.95

37 20481 2001 U14 HUDSON Thomas NOR BSA 13.81 1.95

67 21594 1999 U16 WORTT Aaron ASR 13.87 2.01

75 21600 2000 U14 SMITH Euan ASR 13.88 2.02
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09/06/2013  /  Ipswich Ski Centre  /  Vikings Race Team VIK/CN/2013  /  09/06/2013 at 19:36  /  Page 3/3

Bib Code Year CategoryName Club Time Gap

76 21051 2001 U14 UPTON Thomas MID 13.91 2.05

72 21545 1983 MAS WANG Matthew HEM HEM 13.98 2.12

173 19855 2002 U12 BINGHAM Nicholas BWP DHO 14.01 2.15

83 DAYBP 1996 U18 REEDER James VIK 14.01 2.15

81 21601 1969 MAS SMITH Anthony ALD 14.02 2.16

160 21052 2004 U10 UPTON Jack MID 14.06 2.20

56 19585 2001 U14 BLACK Oliver PPS DRA 14.08 2.22

97 DAYAZ 2000 U14 THOMPSON Connor VIK 14.09 2.23

66 21723 2000 U14 HOWE Charlie NOR 14.11 2.25

60 19829 2001 U14 HEMMING Ethan MID MID 14.17 2.31

62 21602 2000 U14 MILNER Archie ASR ASR 14.21 2.35

94 DAYBQ 1997 U18 STEWARD Harry NOR 14.30 2.44

161 20884 2003 U12 THOMPSON Joseph NOR ELI 14.34 2.48

170 20748 2003 U12 DADE Tommy NOR AMB 14.35 2.49

99 DAYBR 2000 U14 STEWARD Oliver NOR 14.35 2.49

164 21102 2002 U12 SMITH Oscar ASR ASR 14.70 2.84

93 DAYAW 2001 U14 MCCABE-ABEL Max VIK 14.70 2.84

163 21605 2002 U12 SMITH Nathan ASR 14.71 2.85

88 DAYAU 1999 U16 CASSIDY Ethan VIK 14.74 2.88

165 21604 2005 U10 OGDEN Alexander NOR 14.80 2.94

175 DAYBC 2002 U12 YARROW Raffi VIK 14.89 3.03

73 21103 2001 U14 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David FLK DHO 14.97 3.11

168 21091 2003 U12 LUTTERLOCH Edward ASR 15.20 3.34

176 DAYAH 2002 U12 CROCKETT Fraser VIK 15.31 3.45

172 21649 2005 U10 BUNTON Ryan CHT 15.72 3.86

166 21645 2004 U10 MELLON-HENDRY Freddie ASR 15.85 3.99

177 DAYBI 2003 U12 BARTLETT Arthur VIK 15.91 4.05

167 20583 2002 U12 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William BRO 15.98 4.12

162 21147 2004 U10 TANDY Joshua FLK 16.03 4.17


